

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24617-24618/2007

FORUM FOR PROMOTION OF QUALITY EDUN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST,A CIVIL RIGHT GROUP & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24622 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24624 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
for Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.
for Mr. Rajender Prasad Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed upon all unserved respondents. State
authorities may be served through the standing counsel.

Learned Advocate Mr. Anuj Aggarwal appearing on behalf of Mr.
Rajender Prasad Saxena accepts notice for respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) NO. 24622
of 2007. Petitioner is directed to serve copies of the pleadings to him within ten
days.

Petitioner is directed to pay process fee within ten days
-2-

Item No. 74

to serve unserved respondents by dasti service. State authorities may serve through
the standing counsel.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of
all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance
without fail. Compliance report be reported to the undersigned within ten days.

Served respondents may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before
2nd April, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar