

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24617-24618/2007

FORUM FOR PROMOTION OF QUALITY EDUN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST,A CIVIL RIGHT GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24622 of 2007 & SLP(C) NO. 24624 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.J. Bhambhani,Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bhambhani,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is pointed out that some respondents are common in all the SLPs. The petitioner in SLP(C) 24624/2007 has to serve the notices through the concerned Advocates who have filed appearance for the same litigants in connected SLPs and/or if common respondents does not file appearance through any Advocate, petitioner has to serve such respondents by separate dasti service.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 16.10.2008.
(S.G.SHAH)

rd Registrar