

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14839 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11 / 2 007 in LP A No. 196/2004 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

NE W H O R I Z O N S C H O O L

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

RA K E S H G O E L & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for intervention)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to
withdraw I.A.No.6/2008 and take other steps for challenging
the order. I.A.No.6/2008 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master