

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24622/2007

FORUM FOR PROMOT.OF QUAL. EDU. FOR ALL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NO.24624/07, 14839/08

Date: 16/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
 Mr.A.J.Bhambhani,adv.
 Mr.Surya Kant,adv.
 Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
 Mr.Rajesh Kumar Singh,adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
 Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.24622/07 and connected cases except SLP(C) No.24617/07 service is complete. No further steps. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.24624/07 Ld.counsel for the petitioner was directed to cure the defects as a last chance. Ld.counsel has not cured the defect and offers to cure it today. If that be so, issue notice. Await return of notice. If defects are not cured, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders without any further orders.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.17

-2-

In SLP(C) No.14839/08 await return of notice of Respondent No.1.

List the matter on 4.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB