

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24617-24618/2007

FORUM FOR PROMOTION OF QUALITY EDUN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST, A CIVIL RIGHT GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14833 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14839 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24622 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24624 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Victor Ahanthey, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the served respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Office to put up detailed report regarding service in each of the case.

List the matters on 10.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar